

# BID TABULATION

## Farr West City Stewart Storm Drain Project

Bid Opening: January 10, 2019 @ 2:00 pm, Jones & Associates

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		E.K. Bailey Construction		Randy Marriott Construction		Associated Construction & Excavation LLC		Leon Poulsen Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,617.45	\$ 3,617.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	3,732.00	3,732.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
3	Saw Cut Asphalt Pavement (8" max depth)	360	lf	2.00	720.00	1.95	702.00	1.22	439.20	1.30	468.00	3.00	1,080.00
4	Remove and dispose of existing asphalt pavement	1,200	sf	3.00	3,600.00	1.65	1,980.00	0.60	720.00	1.95	2,340.00	1.75	2,100.00
5	Plug existing catch basin storm drain connect with concrete	2	ea	400.00	800.00	550.00	1,100.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,200.00
6	Core and connect 12" RCP to existing catch basin – fill basin floor with	2	ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	638.40	1,276.80	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,715.00	3,430.00
7	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III	90	lf	25.00	2,250.00	27.00	2,430.00	67.24	6,051.60	45.00	4,050.00	92.00	8,280.00
8	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III	660	lf	30.00	19,800.00	29.00	19,140.00	43.68	28,828.80	52.00	34,320.00	42.00	27,720.00
9	Furnish and install 3' x 3' precast concrete junction box complete with	3	ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,078.06	6,234.18	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,080.00	6,240.00
10	Furnish and install 15" pipe end section at existing channel discharge	1	ea	800.00	800.00	855.00	855.00	778.46	778.46	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
11	Lawn and landscape restoration	4,000	sf	1.00	4,000.00	1.75	7,000.00	0.90	3,600.00	0.50	2,000.00	1.60	6,400.00
12	Asphalt Driveway Cut Restoration -- 8" UTBC and 3" Asphalt	1,000	sf	2.50	2,500.00	2.15	2,150.00	3.19	3,190.00	4.00	4,000.00	4.95	4,950.00
13	Furnish and install UDOT Spec flowable fill in North Harrisville Roadway	40	cy	150.00	6,000.00	105.00	4,200.00	101.04	4,041.60	120.00	4,800.00	188.00	7,520.00
14	Furnish and install Asphalt patch in North Harrisville Roadway – (2) 3" lifts --Total 6"	15	ton	100.00	1,500.00	155.00	2,325.00	149.50	2,242.50	195.00	2,925.00	145.00	2,175.00
15	Furnish and install soil fill in existing hole on John Stewart Property	15	ton	40.00	600.00	21.00	315.00	10.54	158.10	385.00	5,775.00	67.00	1,005.00
<b>TOTAL (Items 1-15)</b>				<b>\$58,070.00</b>		<b>\$56,097.00</b>		<b>\$65,798.69</b>		<b>\$83,210.00</b>		<b>\$87,150.00</b>	

Ormond Construction Inc.		Allied Underground Technology		Construction Material Recycling		B&K Fox Contractors, Inc.		E.H. Knudson Const. Co. Inc.	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
5,000.00	5,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
2.11	759.60	4.00	1,440.00	1.20	432.00	4.00	1,440.00	3.00	1,080.00
0.95	1,140.00	1.25	1,500.00	3.75	4,500.00	2.00	2,400.00	1.00	1,200.00
750.00	1,500.00	510.00	1,020.00	700.00	1,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
1,103.10	2,206.20	843.00	1,686.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
103.74	9,336.60	111.02	9,991.80	100.00	9,000.00	95.00	8,550.00	100.00	9,000.00
50.62	33,409.20	41.46	27,363.60	32.00	21,120.00	70.00	46,200.00	66.00	43,560.00
2,148.46	6,445.38	2,213.00	6,639.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
693.80	693.80	680.00	680.00	615.00	615.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	625.00	625.00
1.25	5,000.00	1.80	7,200.00	1.68	6,720.00	1.50	6,000.00	2.00	8,000.00
5.40	5,400.00	4.14	4,140.00	6.68	6,680.00	4.50	4,500.00	4.95	4,950.00
175.00	7,000.00	107.00	4,280.00	272.50	10,900.00	200.00	8,000.00	315.00	12,600.00
304.29	4,564.35	172.00	2,580.00	600.00	9,000.00	150.00	2,250.00	208.00	3,120.00
50.00	750.00	28.00	420.00	144.00	2,160.00	35.00	525.00	17.00	255.00
<b>\$94,905.13</b>		<b>\$98,340.40</b>		<b>\$103,077.00</b>		<b>\$103,115.00</b>		<b>\$118,270.00</b>	

Project Engineer

*Kent L. Jones*

Date

1/10/2019